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S BEFOR THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW A SERVICE
: - IRIBUNAL PESHAWAR o

AMENDED SERVICE APPEAL NO

. I : oy - B Kl;vbcrl":_}kbltukhrvq S
‘ ' : Dri; u\, No. . 5"75/ :
RER , 'Hidayat Ullah
- ~Constable No.881,
. Police Force, Kohat. - :
P PR Appellant
Versus
1. The Provincial Police Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Regional Police Officer,
Kohat Region Kohat.
3. “The District Police Officer,
Kohat. |
L e, Ceeeecutrietettittecttetecnensernenns ereresene Respondents

Cgemnn ' o :
Service Appeal under Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Service Tribunal Act 1974 agamst the impugned Final order of |
the respondent No.1 dated 22-02—2022 impugned order End

~ No.1600/EC, dated Kohat the 04-02-2021 of respondent No.2,
wherein he rejected the departmentai appeal of the appellant
pfeferred against the order passed by respondent No.2 vide OB
No.823 dated 24-11-2020 of respondent No.3, wherem he‘
awarded minor punishment of censure and the mtervemng

period was treated as unauthorized leave.

Praver in Appe‘al;-




On _acceptace of the instant service appeal, this Hon’ble Tribunal

'

may graciously be pleased to:-

1.

Declare the impugned orders of the respondent No.1 dated 22-

02-2022, impugned order of respondent No.2 End:
No.1600/EC, dated Kohat the 04-02-2021 and impugned order
of respondent No.3 vide OB No.823 dated 24-11-2020 as

illegal, unlawful and without lawful authority;

. Set aside all the impugned orders and re-instate the appellant

with _all back benefits including the counting of intervening

period as period on active duty.

. Any other relief deemed appropriate in the circumstances of

the case not specifically asked for may also be graciously

granted.

Respectfully Sheweth,

The concise facts giving rise to the present Service Appeal are as

under:-

1.

That appellant is the employee of police force, Kohat. He has
long service standing at his credit. He has been awarded
numerous Commendation Certificates for his extra ordinary
and brave services beyond the call of his duty (Annexure-A).

That appellant was proceeded against departmentally for
certain false allegations and was awarded punishment with
confinement in quarter guard for fifteen (15) days vide
Naglemad No. 15 dated 10-10-2019 (Annexure-B).

That it is pertinent to bring into the notice of this Hon’ble
Tribunal that appellant was proceeded twice on the same set
of allegations and was awarded penalty of (i) Reduction from
higher stage to Lower stage in the same time scale of pay for
a period of three years vide order dated 26-02-2019 and (ii)
Reduction in rank from the substantive rank of LHC to the
rank of Foot Constable vide order OB No. 1249 dated
17-10-2019 and that too during confinement period
(Annexure-C).

That being aggrieved from the aforesaid cited orders,
appellant filed departmental appeal before respondent No.l
which was not decided within statutory period therefore,
appellant filed service appeal before the Hon’ble Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal which has now been decided
vide order / judgment dated 17-01-2022 (Annexure-D)

AV



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

That respondent No.2 again forced the appellant to undergo |

departmental proceedings on the same set of allegations and

after slipshod summary proceedings awarded appellant major -
penalty of dismissal from service vide DPO Kohat Order OB h

No. 1392 dated 04-11-2019 (Annexure-E).

‘That being aggrieved from the order cited above; appellant‘
submitted departmental appeal before respondent No.l but
the same was also rejected vide order No. 2662 dated 18- 02- -

2020 (Annexure-F).

That being aggrieved from the order No. 2662 dated 18-02--

2020 of the worthy respondent No.l, appellant preferred
revision petition before the worthy Inspector General, Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa under rule 11-A of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Police Rules, 1975.

That respondent No.l (worthy Inspector General, Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa) placed the revision pet1t10n before the

Revision Board and after .examining the facts ‘and

circumstances of appellant’s case reached to the conclusion
that appellant is innocent and the charged leveled against him

are totally baseless therefore, appellant was reinstated vide

order No. S$/3335-3341/20 dated 11-08-2020, however,
the competent authority was directed to conduct proper
regular inquiry and decide the matter of afresh on the basis of
denovo proceedings (Annexure-G).

That in pursuance of the order of the worthy Addl. Inspector
General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa appellant was reinstated for
the purpose of denovo inquiry vide order dated 25-08-2020.
Appellant assumed his charge of duties on 27-08-2020.

That the competent authority in pursuance of the afore cited
order (worthy DPO, Kohat) initiated denovo proceedings and
served the appellant with charge sheet and statement of
allegations dated 25-08-2020.

That inquiry was conducted and appellant was proved
innocent of the whole of the charges.

That it is pertinent to mention here that the worthy DPO,
Kohat being not satisfied with the recommendations of the
inquiry officer again appointed another inquiry officer for
conducting second inquiry on the same set of allegations.

That appellant was again proved innocent and the whole of
the charges were declared by the inquiry officer as baseless
and concocted and recommended that appellant be reinstated

‘with all back benefits.

That in spite of the recommendation of both the inquiry
officers as discussed above, the worthy DPO, Kohat without
serving the appellant with any sort of show cause notice upon



15.

16.

17.

the appellant imposed a minor penalty of censure and warned
to be careful in future vide order No. 5905-08 dated 24-11- -

2020. Appellant was reinstated in service and the intervening
period was treated as unauthorized leave without pay

. (Annexure-H).

That being aggrie{/ed from the aforesaid order appellant
preferred departmental appeal before the respondent No.2

(Annexure-I), which was rejected vide order dated 04-02- -
. 2021 (Annexure-J). ‘

That appellant being aggrieved of the both the impugned
orders of respondent No.1 End: No.1600/EC, dated Kohat
the 04-02-2021 and impugned order of respondent No.2
vide OB No.823 dated 24-11-2020 filed service appeal
No.3439/2021(Annexure-K).

That appellant had also filed Revision Petition before

Respondent No.1 under section 11C of the Police Rule,
1975, which has been decided vide order dated 22-02-
2022 (Annexure-L) during the pendency of the service
appeal and not communicated to the appellant and the
respondent has annexed the same with their reply.

Grounds;

That the penal authority has not treated the appellant in
accordance with law, rules and policy on the subject and
acted in violation of Article 4 of the Constitution of
Pakistan,1973. Moreover the act of the respondents amounts
to exploitations, which is the violation of Article 3 of the
Constitution, 1973. Appellant has been subjected to
continuous harassment. He was subjected to undergo
continuous departmental proceedings on the same subject
matter. Appellant was exonerated by two consecutive
inquiries from all the charges leveled against him, but the
penal authority ignored the recommendations of the inquiry
officer and awarded punishment to the extent of Censure and
treating the interval period in between the dismissal and re-
instatement as leave without pay and whereas vide order

dated 22-02-2022 in Revision Petition, the same has been

treated as leave of the kind due, if any on his credit, which
has caused huge financial loss to the appellant.

That appellant has been subjected to numerous continuous
departmental inquiries on the same set of accusation which is
against the well known principle of law “Double Jeopardy”
and against the spirit and provision of Article 13 of the
Constitution of Pakistan, 1973.

That section 16 of the Civil Servant Act, 1973 provide that
every civil servant is liable for prescribed disciplinary action
in accordance with prescribed procedure. In the instant case

\<



no prescribed procedure has been adopted therefore, the

impugned penal order is nulllty in the eyed of law and hable o

to be set aside.

“That number of departmental inquiries were conducted 'by the

respondents, but prosecution failed to bring an .iota of

evidence against the appellant to substantiate their baseless

accusation/allegations even in spite of the fact that appellant

was not associated with inquiry proceedings and even was riot -

confronted with accusation. Final show cause was not served
and no inquiry report was provided, which is mandatory in

nature and spirit and the denial thereof is the denial of Justlce .
- fair play and equlty

That appellant has been condemned unheard bemg deprlved
of the r1ght personal hearmg

Accused is stated to be a favorite child of law and he is
presumed to be innocent unless proved otherwise and the
benefit of doubt always goes to the accused and not to the
prosecution as it is for the prosecution to stand on its own
legs by proving all allegations to the hilt against the accused.
Mere conjectures and presumption, however strong, could not
be made a ground for removal from service of civil servant
[1999 PLC (CS) 1332 '(FST)]..... Unless and until
prosecution proves accused guilty beyond any shadow of
doubt, he would be considered 1nnocent [1983 PLC (CS) 152
(FST)].

That Re-instated employee would be entitled to back benefits
as a matter of course unless employer is able to establish by
cogent evidence that concerned employee had been gainfully
employed elsewhere. In this respect, initial burden would lie
upon the employer and not upon the employee to prove that
such employee was gainfully employed during period of
termination from his service. 2010 TD (Labour) 41.

That Civil servant who was dismissed from service through

arbitrary . and whimsical action of the government

functionaries and re instated through judicial order of Service
Tribunal would have every right to recover arrears of salaries
by way of back benefits due to them during the period of their
dismissal and re instatement. It would be very unjust and
harsh to deprive them of back benefits for the period for
which they remained out of job without any fault on their part
and were not gainfully employed during that

period...... Supreme Court allowing their appeal and directing .

payment of back benefits to the appellant. 2006 T D
(SERVICE) 551 (a).

That the penal order is not a speaking order for the reason that

no solid and legal grounds have been given by the penal ° 3 '
authority in support of his penal order. On this score the

impugned order is liable to be set aside.



e

J..~ That as per proviso of section 17 of the Civil Servant Act, -

‘ 1973, the penal authority while set aside the order of
dismissal or removal are under legal obligation to award the
delinquent official back benefits for the period a civil servant
remained out of service, but the penal authority ignored the

" mandatory provision of law and not only denied the arréars of .. L
pay but also treated the interval period in between the SRR
_dismissal and re instatement as leave without pay and that t00~ e

' w1th0ut the support of any legal reason.

'K." That appellant would hke to seek the perrmsswn of Yourf' '
Kind Honoure for award of personal hearing. Appellant may
‘kindly be granted the opportunity of personal hearing.

Th rough )\s ’ﬁ“ S
Ashraf Ali Khattak
- Advocate,
S upreme Court of Pakzstan

- Dated: (-7 £/2023



'BEFOR THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

"TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
SERVICE APPEAL No. /2021

Hidayat Ullah
Constable No.881, '
Police Force, Kohat...................oeeeie. eeeraeen .... Appellant

1. The Provincial Police Officer,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. The Regional Police Officer,
- Kohat Region Kohat.
3. The District Police Officer, .
Kohat.

......................................................... Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

I, Hidayat Ullah Constable No.881, Police Force, Kohat , do héreby
solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of this service
appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
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Anx-7 G |
I ﬁna'rmc'r POLICE OFFICER, ;
l ] KOHAT o
U Tel: 0922- 92(01!( Fax 92 (0!75 ;s
: L
. . 5-
) 1 N P
ORDER | s . s
| 3 ., \ '.-'mdu USR, 0 (B
This order is p ssed on the departmenta nquiry (summary /
under the Khybex

against LHC Hida (tt yUitah No. 881

proceedings)
Patice Rules, 197 mendrrLent 2014).

Palhtunkhwa,
been noticed through-

Brief facts of the case are that it has:
llah No. 881, indulged

reliable source / secret mformatton that LHC Hldayat U

himself in the following:-
i Exira deparlrnental actlvmes

it Miss- _use of hig authorities’ for personal qain
i, Not paying due attentlon to his legal obhgatnons/

IP';ponqlbllmo\

v, lu-reputed as pesx source i ‘ . ,

Tha dafaultar nffraai was served with Show Cause Naotice, ;
to which he submitted reply and found un-satisfactory. . : ' _ 3
The defautier official was called in O.R on-25. 0z2. 2019 and : l
apprised about his misconduct. He was heard in person, but failed to acivancc i
any plansible axplanation |
rd which uanaphea thal the

| have gone through lhe reco

defanlier officinl. has {& e

punishments awarded to him on 1 the. char
fore. on the availa

l, malpractices. There
satisfied that the charges leveled against

doubt. Furthermor

complaints.
a. I c‘\wcm‘ of power ‘conferred upon me under -

section 5 _(2), of KP_ Police_ Rules (amendment 2014)197.3 the general
proce qu aro s |wn' eod wtlh a punishment reduction from higher: staqc
to lower stage m the samfe_tlme scale of pay I¢ for the period of Od years .ETQ
cod offiéinl LHG: Hidnyﬂ Ullah o.\881 wi hediate

:npo'wq_wm
offect. -
‘-«..-‘-r’".

; in" his credit, mcludlng
as of getting llie 1al gratification

ble record and other source. T am
the accused official are established
e, he is also held guslty of charge of

peyond any shadow of

cubmlltlnq anonymous
Thoeralor

Anngunced

 25.02.2019 : \
o DISTRICT POL!CE OFFICER,. -
AN : HAT% Z(/
OB No D 5 2.
y Dqge_,zE A 12019
%}’ NO. g L IEA d'm.d Kohat nu. . \
FV e
. pwzd
1\’1" urt
4058 Jn GOt
19 uff-swi .
prict 00964535 '
is 345o
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This order will dispose of departmental "proceedingsriniﬁate,d

against LHC Hidayat Ullah No. 881 (hereinafter cajled accused official) of _
this district Police, -under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa; Police Rules, . 1875
(amendment 2014), S L e "
" Facts of the proceedings, are that it was noticed-thfaligh' reliable -

.

source that the accused official had links with'a notorious criminal gang known -

4s Tapoo gang Nusrat Khel. The infarmation was confront through different .- |

source ‘and CDR of the accused official, which was: pursued -and proved. -

Therefare the accused official was served with Show Cause Notice-under the -~
rules lbid. Reply submitted by the accused official receivqui?nd-a-;fodndfi,_' 
unsatisfactory, : " DR o

The links / involvement of the accﬁsed- official was éléb confront * .-

through secret probe, which transpires that the accused official contacted the
gang and asked to pressurize the Police through different source -from
restricting to Police legal action against them. (Gang) further proved that the -
accused official being member of a disciplined department supported the

criminal gang in narcotics dealing for- his personal gang and committed gross __ -

prafessipnal-misconduct, Therefore, the accused official is stigma.on. _Polipe. .
department. s S B
Record gone through, which transpires that the accused official.is

leveled against him has been established beyond any shadow of doubt. e
-Being ill-reputed and previous conduct of;':the...,accussq».offn;ial, ::;I,':'!
Capt. ® Wahid -Mehmood, District Police Officer, Kohat in exercise-of powers .|

. ili-reputed, awarded different kind of punishments, but e does not minds his .
“way and indulged himself in ilegal activities. Further " the 'dhargelallegatiqnff?,

conferred. upon me under the rules ibid; dispense with.géneral proceedings.| -

“and a punishment of reversion from the rank of LHC t;i"the 'subStamiyef;.rankaof.;
Foot Constable is.imposed on accused: official -Hidayat. Ullah No.-»'-.881-{Mth_
immediate effect. His seniority be fixed as Junior most of Foot Constables of |-
the district Poice, ' T

p% Announced

1_ :7;1 0.2019

o8 No. LRGF.

Dated {2 2otff
No¢33 062*'2 /PA dated Kohat the {

Copy of above for necessary action to the:w i
E?Edgr/}’ay officer/SRC/OHC for necessary agﬂqg"'

Accused officlal ﬁ %,f -

XN




BEFORE THE. KHYBER PAKHTUN»I(HWA SFRVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

. . . . : —’—\\
: ' L ' Serv:ce Appeal No 647/2019 , ‘j @\
. . L "(:-,f:fr.\.‘,g N ‘
Date of Institution .. - 17.05. 2019 . IR
- Date-of Decision ... . 17.01.20_22 &
,Hidayat Uilah LHC No. 881 Operatlon Staff Karak Pollce Takht-e-Nusratl e
' ‘ (Appellant)
VERSUS - )
T Inspector General of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Peshawar ‘and othrnrs
: : ' (Respondents)
Ashraf Ali Khattak, o : _ oo
-Advocate L . .. - ForAppellant
_ Muhammad Adeel Butt,- S
-Additional Advocate General " .. For respondents
AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN - CHAIRMAN .
ATIQ-UR-REHMAN-WAZIR - MEM BER (E)(ECUTIVE)
RS » - o |
NS |
MR JUDGMENT

‘ ATIO~UR REHMAN WAZIR MEMBER (_) Thlb smgle judgment shall .

ldlspose of the mstant serw\.e appeal as well as his connected Serwce Appeal |

bearing No. 1405/2020 titled “Hldayat Ullah Versus Inspector General of Khyber '

- Pakhtunkhwa Palice Peshawar and gtherjs'_’ as common questlon of law and facts -

"é'ré ‘involved’therein.' ' | |

. 02 ~Bfiéf' facts of .the case are that the app.e!lan't has imptlgned’ two adverse
. orders in ‘his separate servnce appeals Vlde 1mpugned order dated 26-02-2019,

- ;_'.‘pumshment of reduction from hlgher stage to-lower ‘'stage in the same ttme scale N

."_of pay for the perrou of three years has. been- zmposed upon the appeliant ‘which

was reduced o two years by the appellate authority, wnereas in another case,

MR

e vide lmpugned orde" dated 17-10 2019 the penalty of I'EVEI‘SIOY'I from the rank of -

Ty th\ﬂ“'-'

N 't¢.'lw\\r...aa Ppe—g
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_LHC to the substantrve rank of Foot Constaljle, whlch was also challenged by the
'__..._—a-——’r '

appeliant vrde his .departmental appeal, Wthh was not responded hence the

appellant ﬁled separate service appeals with respect to both the |ssues with

prayers that the lmpugned orders may be set asrde and the appellant may be

L]

'restored to his old posrtlon as before ‘and the order of pumshments .may be ‘set

aside.

- 03.. l_eamed counsel for the appellant has contended that the allegaﬁons B

;’leveled agarnst the appellant were never p:actzced by the appellant and always

" earned good name for the deparl:ment that it is settled prln(:lple of natural justice

" that one should not be condemned unheard but in case of the appel!ant no

. inguiry was conducted “that punlshrnent awarded to the appellant of time scale is

o l’lEltl‘lE‘.l’ in the fist of. relevant rules nor in E&D Rules; that the appellant was

penallzed op/th'e basrs of drscreet mqurry, Wthh is not supported by any rule or -

'law"{at the appellant was not afforded opportun:ty to be heard in person, hence

the appellant was condemned unheard that nothlng has been proved against the.

appellant and the appe,llant wfas penallzecl on the basis of presumptibns:

: 04 | l.earned Addlhonal Advocate General for the respondents has contended :

that on the one hand the. appellant had lndulged hlmself in |llegal actwltles, |

‘misused his authonty for personal gains and was found il reputed. On the other

hand the appellant was - found mvolved havmg llnks. with notoriops criminal

' ‘gangs, therefore he was served with. showcause notrce separately in both cases,

that reply Gf the showcause ‘notices was found un-satlffactory, ‘hence he.was

warded wrth the punrshments from timeto tlme but the appellant did not mend

Ais way that his_ service record is full of bad entnes and he is not willing to abide

by iaw and rule and has always dlsplayed to be a disobedient subordlnate.

05. We have heard learned counsel for the part:es and have perused the

LUTERTET

record; :

FNAMONEE

) L . .
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0o.. Record would suggest the appellant was awarded wath maJor punlshment ..

of reduction in tlme scale for g period .of thrt.e years, but 1egular mqurry was,
‘,dlspensed with. and the penally was awarded through cummary proceedings,
‘thCh however is |I!egal as ma}or pumshment cannot be awarded through_
summary proceedlngs It was also noted that such penalty is not available in the _
last of penalttes in Police Rules, 1975 hence, the penalty so awarded is |llegal :
The second pumshment of rev_ersmn frorn rank of~LHC_ to tne sobstantlve ranks of
Foot Constable was also awarded to the appel.lant througn.su_mmery proceedings,
which too was ll!egal as mlnor ‘penalty can be mpoa.d in case of summary

- proceed:ng but in the instant case, ma]or punushmenh was awarded through

. summary proceedmgs whlch too is illegal.

07. Keepmg ln view l:he posmon explained above, the mstant appeal as well. ‘

as the connected servnce appeal are accepted The lmpugned order dated 26 02-

‘2019 and 17 '10-2019 are set as;de Respondents however are at l:berty to

T

proceed the appellant under General Proceedmgs by prDVIdlf‘lg him appropnate .

: opportumty of defense Pames are left to bear thetr owri costs. File be conssgned’

to record room.
to record room.

.ANNOUNCED ~

- 17.01.2022 .
(AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN) (ATIQ- -UR-REFMAN WAZIR)

CHAIRMAN ' '. - MEMBER (E)

TRt dnws,
"Se«l‘V}LC‘ Tnbunal“
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L

. - oRDER

General of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Peshawar and others” the mstant

. 'appeal is accepted The impugned order dated 26 02 2019 and 17- 10-

D e

- i T

Butt Adchtronal Advocate Ceneral for respondent present Arguments

hearcl and record perused

Vide our detailed judrgment of today, piaeed on file of service

appeal bearing No.’ 647/2019 titled “Hidayat Uliah 'versus Ipspec‘tor |

2019 are set asrde Respondents however are at Irberty to proceed the

v

appelfant under . General’ Proceedlngs by pmvrdmg hrm approprlate '

opportumty.of defense. Parties are left to bear their own costs._ File be

cons'igned to record room. - -
ANNOUNCED _ L .
17.01.202 . - U

%@W%@? A

(AHMAD SULTAN TAREEN) _+ (ATIQ-UR-REHMAN WAZIR)
CHAIRMAN - . MEMBER (E)

1 . . ’ ) ) Ty A
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Leamed counsel for the appellant present Mr‘ M\Mh’ammad Adee}
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OFFICE OF THE . . '}
.. . DISTRICTPOLICE OFFICEK, T

| KOHAT . -
L. Tel: 0922:9260116 Fux 9260125 -

Lo

7
g

A\"
-
M

yt
d _ of doubt-and strongly recommen

ORDER.

n-the departmental . enquiry (s'umm'ary \

This order is passed on
yat Ullah No. 881, under the Khyber

proceedings) against Constable Hida

Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1975 (amgfldment 2014).°

Brief facts of the case are that his conduct is mysterious and il-

reputed. It was observed from secret .source that he has- contacts with

criminals / notorious narcotics sellers / peddiers, and suipport / facllitate them
in social crimes. - - " P o _

g with contacts and facilitating . -
. i §

S L

il He while posted at Police'stat}onV_Shakardara ‘misbehaved with E :

applicant and insulted him inside Po!ica_'st_atin_:i' In this regard a video was viral

on soclal media which also defamed the image of Police department. N

i, In the above context, audio recordin
the criminals has been obtained and saved separately.

iv, On.beru-sal of his service racord he has ili reputatlon.-and is a

.stigma on -Palice department wherein
violations of good order and discipline, eamed worst. name o the entire Police
department . He is proved an official in police uniform working against the '}

% police.
‘ For the above, serious / professional misconduct of the accused

} official, charge sheet alongwith statement of allegations was served upon the iii;:

 accised official. DSP -HQrs Kohat was ‘appointed as enquiry officer _to
ry offiger vide his report

scritinize the conduct of accused official. The Enqui
peyond-any shadow -

tablished contact of accused official with criminal gang
ded him for Major Punishment. The accused

official was held guilty of the charges jeveled against him. ‘ .

accused official was served with Final

t submit reply as he did not have any
a sheet only. o

- I view of the above, the
Show Cause Notice to which he did no
- defense and reliedon his 1 _

-+ The accused éﬁicial.was heard in pers'on’ in Qrdérly'Room_ held{.
along DSP Hars at Police Lines and afforded opportunity of defense but he
failed to submit any plausible explanation, have gone through the record,

which transpires that the defaulter official has eamed numerous bad entries in

his credit, including punishments awarded to him on the charges of getting
ilegal gratification and maljpr'actlcés'lmisc'onduc TEviGUsly, was charged-in
The above said allegations bul ne did not mend his way 8n awarde:

“punishments. 1herefore, on the available record and other source, | am
Satisried that the charges leveled against the accused officlal are established

beyond any shadow of doubl. . é L

“he.caring a fig for, Inspite of many . w




Therefore m exercise of powers conferred upon me under the: fm: .
nies |, Capt. ® Wahid Mehmood ‘District Police Officer, Kohat impose a majae )
lunishment of dismissal from service on absent-accused constable Hidayat *
Hlian No. 881  with immediate effect who Is absent vide DD.No.40 daiea -
£7/10/19. Absence penod may be treatecl as leave \ wﬁhout pay, Klt efc ISsued’

bes Zollected. - : ( S
Annotnced - ' - o
11.11.2019 ' \ "
n\\o L
o . DISTRICT'P L}CE’OFFICER,‘
PN l‘ ) . : fOHAT .
0B No.{ .
Dated QY —{f — ' ‘
:‘\l:.'i-l\ ;'-'.“.‘\':;; e '-..‘; /PA dated Konat 'hc - I’Il 201_9 ]
Copy of above is suumltted for favour’ of information to thei-
. Regional Police Ofiicer. Kohat please
2, ASP Saddar.Kohat is hereby directed to proceed as per law
against the defaulter constable through SHO Jarma
3. Reader/Pay office/SRC/OHC for necessary actlon.
4 R I/L.O for clearance report .
) LY .
! - =
POLIGE-OFFICER,
_SOHAT
/J e ;» AEACRET . (R W
: ¢ & ¢ '
* ey . 3 o Y P ‘:‘,f: Py '
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' POLICE DEPTT: ' ,)} KOHAT REGION
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v

punishment order, passed by DPO Kohat vide OB..No. 1392 “dated 04.11.2019

whereby he ‘was awarded major pumshrncnt of dlsrmssal from service on the

followmg allegations:-

i. Conduct of the appellant was mysterlous and ill-reputed which was veritied
narcotics sellers / peddlers.

aud saved separately.
111. During his postmg at PS Shakar Dara he misbehaved thh an apphcant and

has defamed the image of Police.

He preferred “an appeal to the. undersigned - ‘upon whlch

- did not advance any plausxble explanation in his defense to prove his mnocencc
'f: * and just forwarded lame excuses. ' ' |

I have gone through the available rccord and came to the

conclusion that the a!lcgatlons leveled against the appellant are proved beyond any

. shadow of doubt and the same has also been cstablnhu&by the E.O in his findings.
L . Therefore, his appeal bemg dcvmd of mérits is hereby rejected. .

! ZOrder Annonnced ’ -

13 02.2020

ion Police Officer,
Kohat Region.

/2020,
C(pr to District Police Oﬂ'xcer Kohat for information w/r to

2 f his office Letter No.’ 21248, dated 29.11.2019. His Service Roll & Fauji Missa] /

Enqu:ry File with Memory Card is returned herewith.

v . (TAYYAB PSP
TR 1on Police Officer,
Kohat Region.”

) “This order will dlspose of a departmental appeal moved by
Ex-Constable Hldayat U!lah No. 881 of Opemtton Staff Kohat against the .

from different sources and found mdulged in facilitating criminals / notorious -

ii.  Audio recording with contacts and facmtatin'g criminals has been obtained. .

insulted him inside PS, video of whlch was also viral on soc:al media. The same _

!.’]; comments were abtained from DPO Kohat and his service record was perused He -
: “|: was also heard in person in Orderly Room, held on 13, 02.2020. Durmg hearing; he




C i
OFFICE OFPIE .. 1’ ‘

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE o~
KRYBER PAKIY UNl\llWA
. . PESHAWAK. : ;
No. 8/_373 71‘; 120, dated Peshawar the _ /// _65)_ 12020, .

o

<m2:§l?sn§’9‘&(ké]“§§§@§i;i RGREWEA of Khyber
Pukhtunkhwa Police Rule-1975 (amended 2014) :ubmmu.! by l\-ll(,‘ lhd.ny.n Ulluh No. 881, The

This order’is hereby pussed o dispuse olg

puulwm.r waus dismissed {rom service by Districi !’ulmc ()l‘llu.r. Kolut vud'. OB No. 1392, duted ()4 K 7019

on llu. following ullegations:- L . ' oo '.

(i) His conduct was mysterious and lll-eru{ed which was verified froin secret source thut he hdd '
coiacts with criminuls/notorious Jnan.utm sellers/peddliers, and supporUtacilitate lhc.mffm
soctul erimes, -
(i) Audiv pecording with cuntoets uml luuluuuuz, t.umnml:. hud been ubtuined und saved
separately. e . : :
(iib) During his posting at PS Shak: ardury, - he misbehuved with an applicant and insulted him
‘ ihside Police Station which was also virud on sovial media. “‘lL Sine haa delumed the i image
of Police, ' : '
(iv) On perusal of his service record h», has il reputation, end is u siigma on Police Duparlmcm R
wherein he caring a g for, m:.p:u. of may viotations of’ good order-and discipline, t.urm:d
WOrst nume 1o the entire Palice Dcpuxlmcnl :

e —— v =

His uppt..x. was rejected by Regional l’ohu. Ol‘hwr, Kohat vidge order Endst: No, '7602/LC

i

d.:led 18.02.2020. . ~e .
' | . Meeting of Appetiute Board was m,ld on 21.07.2020 wierein potitioner wis hcard in pt.tson

Durlnz, hearing pcttuonu denied the allegations Ie)vek.d apainst him.

T'he Board deeided tid de-nuve coguiry pnn.u.zlmg by u.umlu\,.ul el the petitioner is ln.u.hy v
- re-instated in servive [or the purpose of de-novo vnmu?\' Thiunthorily 'almiu venduet proguer vepsilig uunnlrv
und decide the maier .1lu.>h anthe busis ol de-mavo proceedings,

This order is issued withi the uppmvul by the (_umpuuu Authority,
)7

bdl" . .
DR ASIFUVIAQ AIIMED, psrivem \

Additional Inspector General of Police,
_ HQrs: Kliyber Paichtunkhwa, Peshuwar, u
NO s/ 53 Ko 3jééi . . ' ;

Copy ol the ubove is ferwagded to the: .- ‘ '

: L.. Regional Police Officer, Kohat. One Serviee Roll one Fuuji Missal/Cnquiry file uod Memory
Curd of the nbove named FC received vide your ol'lu.c Memo: No. 4300/1C, dalul 01.04.2020 is

- retirned herewith fur your ofliee reeord, e K

District Police Oficer, Kohat. : v

PSO 10 1GP/IKhyber Pakhtunkhwiy, CPO Peshuviar. :

PA to Addl: IGPAHGrs Khyber i’ul{imhkhwu, Peshawar.”

PA (o DIG/HQrs: Kkyber Pukhtunkhwa, Peshawar, )

PA w ALG/Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwh, Peshawar. L .

Office Supdt: E-1V CPO Peshawar, / 7(;,

Nenkn

CASH Y ULMQA {) l’SP
Atb/.‘.m{b ':?lm.nl’
For .nspu.t( * Genetul ol z’ulu.t. "

i\hybn.r l’;li\"mllkhvsd Pl; shawur,

s L
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OFF ICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
PESHAWAR.

No. S/3334/20 dated Peshawar the 11.8. 2020

ORDER

This order is hereby passed to dispose of Revision Petition under Rule 11-A of K.hyber
Pakhtunkwha Police Rule 1975 (Amended 2014) submitted by Ex FC Hidayat Ullah No.881.
The petitioner was dismissed from service by District Police Officer, Kohat vide OB No.1392
dated 04.11.2019 on the following allegations:-

D His conduct was mysterious and ill reputed which was verified from secret source -
that he had contacts with criminals/ notorious narcotlcs sellers/ peddlers, and
support/ facilitate them in social crimes.

(ii)  Audio recording with contacts and facilitating cnmmals had been obtained and

-+ saved separately.

(iii))  During his posting at PS Shakadara, he misbehaved with an apphcant and insulted
him inside Police Station which was also viral on social media. The same has
. - : defamed the image of pohce

“(iv)  On perusal of his service record he has ill reputatlon, and is a stigma on police
Department wherein he caring a fig for, inspite of may violations of good order
and discipline, earned worst name to the entire police Department. .

His appeal was rejected by Regxonal Police Officer; Kohat vide order Endst No.2662/EC,
dated 18.02.2020.
Meeting of Appellate Board was held on 21:07.2020 wherein petitioner was heard in
person. During hearing petitioner denied the allegations levelled against him,
The board decided that de novo enguiry proceeding be conducted and the petitioner is
~hereby e instated in service for the purpose of .de novo-enquiry. The authority shall conduct °
proper regulam enquiry. and decide the matter afresh on the basis of de novo proceedings. .

This order is issued with the approval by the Compet-e,nt,Authority.,

_ Sd/-
Dr. Ishtiaq Ahmed, PSP/ PPM
. Additional Inspector General of Police, .
' HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
No. 5/3335-3341/20, '
Copy of the above is forwarded {o the:
1. Regional Police Ofﬁcer, Kohat. One service Roll one Fau_]x Mlssall Enquiry file and
Memory Card of the above named FC received vide your office Meo No.4300/FC
dated 01.04.2020 is returned herewith for your office record. =

2. District Police Officer, Kohat.
3. PSO to IGP/ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.
4. PA to Addi: IGP/ HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkwha Peshawar. <
5. PA to DIG/ HQrs , Khyber Pakhtunkwha Peshawar. “ ( e
6. PA to AIG /Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkwha Peshawar. A e
7. Office Supdt:E-IV CPO Peshawar - : \ ( ‘1
Kashif Zulﬁqar (PSP)
AIG/ Establishment
For Insepctor General of Police, -

_ Khyber Pakhtunkwha Peshawar.




‘OFFICE OF THE . . |

, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER,
- " KOHAT o
_ Tel: 0922-9260116 Fax 9260125 f.@

. No___ /Pll dated hohat the 2! / ! /2020

ORDER |

“In pursuance of /-\ddl !nspector General of Police HQrs

Knyhm Pai\htunkhwa order No. 5/ "334 120 dated 11 .08. 2020 Ex-Constable*

-!id'wat Uliah No. 881 IS hereby re- Insfated Jn service only for the purpose of
uenove enguiry. : - - '

. \ '».\. m"“____‘ﬁq'ﬂr"" .
s O atia - ;

| L £
\ b \
DIST&’,@POUCE“O&CER,

" KOHAT

{

o No.__,_;t__' - '

e

Dated '~ - /2090 T ‘ .

4'".4‘3 O ] . ’ )
Y 4,~'..,._c_ .'_—__:‘_:‘I(JIP/\ dated: )‘\‘ é% r-2020 i

Copy of above is submltied to the:- " :
Addl: inspector General of Police, HQrs Peshawar wir ta. hrs ‘
office order No. quoted above, please. S
Regional Police Officer, Kohat w/r to his office Endst:’ No.
9108/EC dated 24.08. 2020, please.

3. Line Officer/ Readerl SRC/OHC P
action,

Mo

,PJ

'ay Officar for necessary

A

» 4

2]
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~ Office of the
District Police Officer,
Remmmrm ‘ Kohat
«]:Mo'%:\./ﬁ,ﬂ?_/téé’/?’ﬂt ' - Dated .;;?1.2_2_8_:/2020
; CHARGE SHEET - |
1 i JAVED IOBAL, DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER. KOHAT, as

i(%ompei.cnt authority under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 'Qolice.Rules (amendmcnts
3014) 1975, am of the opinion that you Ex-Constable Hidayat Ullah No. 881
fnow reinstated for the purpose of denovo enquiry) rendered yourscl! liable

!t{o be procecded against, as you have committed the following act/ omissions

: i\"g;il.b‘in the meaning of Rule 3 of the Police Rules 1975.

i, © - That you after your re-instateruint in service vide W/ Addl:

i .

,: |l iop HOrs  Peshawar  Opder No. S/ 3334/20 dated

‘ ' 11.08.2020. Your conduct is, mysterious and ili-repited. It ©
, was obscrved f1‘f)r){;‘§ec1-ct source that vou have contacts
i with criminals / notorious narcotics sellers / peddlers, and’
| support / facilitate them in social crimes. Lo
; ii. in the above context, audio recording with contacts and
} facibtaling the criminals lhas been obtained and saved
1 - ' separate. L T o - .

o iii.  You while postca at Police station Shakardara misbehaved

| I ' ‘ with app)icl‘szn} and 4insuircd him il.'ISidé Police station. In this

iy . regard a video was viral on social media. which also defamed

L the image of Policc department.

L Civ. o On perusal of vour ‘service record you are il l‘cputed, a
) i . stigma on Police department and earnzd bad name to. the
i cntire department: ' 3 '

: ’.2 By veasons aof the above, you appear (o be guilty of

tl:nismncluct under Rule 3 of the Rules. ibid,and have rendered ygg;‘s@l{ liable to
zf\!l or any of the pcn‘a.lties snccified in the'Rule 04 of the Rules ibid.
a. You are, therefore,’ fequired 0 submic your written

%L‘mr:rnc.nl. wti‘[bin 07days of the’ rc'cei'pf. of this Charge Sheet to the caquiry
Q'n."ﬁcer. _
g ’ Your. written defense if, any éh'ouic'. reach the Enquiry
Oificer within the spacified periocl., failing which it shall be presumed thﬁt you

have no defense (o put in and ex-parte.action shall be taken against you.- *

et i,

A statement of allegalion is enclosed.

. . .
‘k\ ,'.‘;..\' b ' . -
DISTRICT oL CE-OFFICER,

& & . - - HOPAT

[y
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Office of the _
District Police Officer,
Konat

..._-...._.-_....._

NO . _4"\70 Q’)'P_A S e Dated R =3 72020 S

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

l, JAVED IQBAL, DISTRICT POLIOE OFFICER, KOHAT, as
lr.iompean authority, am of the opmmn that you Ex-Constable Hidayat Ulah
No. 881 {now reinstated for thg:urpose of denavo _enquiry} have rendered
yoursc'l’ liable -to be proceeded against, depar tmentally under Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Police Rule 1975 (Amcnc]mmr 2014) as you have committed the
l'ollowmg acls/omissions. . . C <

'STATEMENT OF ALLDGATIONS

i That™ you after your re- -instatement in  service wide
W /Addl: IGP HQrs Peshawar Order No. §/. 3334/20 dated
11.08.2020. Your conduct is mysterious and ill-reputed.
It was abserved from scerct source that you have contacts
with criminals / notorious narcotics scllers / peddlers,
and support / facilitate them in social crimes.

i i, In the abeve context, audio rduording with contacts and

- facilitétiig the criminals has heen dbtained and saved oo

! scparzic. o : . . !

i ‘. CYou whilz e )‘il(.d at Police swatizii-  Shakardara
, i ’ misbechaved with’ applxcant and 1n<ulned fum inside Police

i

!

station. tn this regard a video was viral on social media
: which also defamed Lhe lmagc af Police gz zartment. )
b iv. On perusal of your service record you are ill rcputed, a
{ : . stigma on Palice department and camcd ‘“ad name to the .
| ! entire department. . : . ‘
L

2. ‘For the purpose’ ol' <.cnuLmnzmg the conduct of said
ageused with reference Lo the above allrgatmns SDPO_Saddar, Kohat is
; apnomLcd as enquiry officer. The cnquiry officer shall in accordance with
provision of the:Police Rule-1975, provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to
the accuseed official, record his findings and make, within twenty [ive days of.
the receipt of this order, recommendations as to punishmerit or othcr'
flpmopllai.c, action against the accuscd official, ) SR !

| The accused o[flcsal shall join the pr occcdmg on the date, i .
tnmc and placc fmccl by the encquiry m’[lccr . . :
i ' | ' a ‘ ' st'r'igzi:i;r;, ROLIGB»&FICER, K
b Lig u/') el : KOHAT :
< (G 5/*5/6‘/13/\ detci_ ot - 8= /2020. '
. ,t Copy oi above s Tarwarderd L:- !
[ . SDPO_Saddar, Kokat:- For dencvo deparlnenial proceeding
- e against the acev sech Lndor the rules ibid. | : ‘

Accused Constable:i The accused is directed o appea: before the

. S .
i Enquiry officer, on whe date, time and place fixed by the enquu'v .
' officer, for the purpase of nnqmry pr nc‘cc'c1mq<. : i
PR | i oo
/"' i - l
/

Z
27
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This order is passed on the de-nove enqulry againat consteble'

Hidayat Ullah No. 98 under-the Knyber Pakhtunkhwa, Police Rules, 1875 .

(amendment 2014).

Brief facts bf the case are that he after his re-lnsta{ament In sewice
‘vide W/AddL 1GP HQrs Pashawar. Order No. S/ 3334720 dated

< : |11 08.2020. His conduct Is mysterious and Hireputed. It was

~ observed-from secrat SOUIGe- that’ he has contacts with crirninals /
notoflous narcotics seilers H peddiers and support ! facilltale them
in social crimes.

IR In the above context, audio recording wlth contacts and facl!utating

. the eriminals has been obtained and: saved saparate.

k. He while posted at Polica station Shakardara mlsbehaved with -

applicant and, insulted him inslide Police station. In this regard a
video was viral on social media which also defamed the lmage of
Paolice depaﬂment

_iv. - On perusal of his service record he has ill reputed a stlgma an
Police departrnent and earned bad name-to the antire department

‘““

cor;jtahle from the charges leveled against him.

-

1,"

However, In view of the conduct of official I, Javed lqbal Dlstdct

Police Officer, Kahat In exerclse of the powers confémed upon me,:jmposed:

upan. him,_mhor punlshment of Censure and wamed to be careful in future

The accused official was calfed in .OR~ and heard In person on’
'18.11.2020. He submitted a piauslble explanatlon in his, defense

\

Date S = —FZ— /2020 -
No.S TS -8 IPA aated Kohat th 4/ /{/» 2020,

Copy of above is subm bd e Tavar of Rformation to the:- -
1. - Additional Inspector Generat of Palice HQrs ~Khyber -

- Pakthunkhwa, Peshawar wit to his office Endsi‘ No‘SI3335- .
. 3341 dated 11.08,2020. -

2. Regional Police Officer, Kohat wir to ‘his office Endst No
. 8108/EC, dated 24.08.2020.
3. ReadeflSRClOHClPay ofﬂcer for necessary action. .

. Smemr e

7 r*'f""”\

He was served with charge sheet& staternent i eltegatlons sDPO. -
Saddar Kohat was appointed as enqulry- officer to proceed against him
departmentally. Tha enquiry report was f racelved but the undsrsigned was not-
-agreed. Henca SP Operations Kohat was. appointed -as enguiry ‘officer to '

probed further_ into enquiry. The enquiry officer r_elcgggrated_tm accuged'_‘,‘-
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Subjeci:

- Kohat Region, Kohat.

!Q

et
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The Regional Police Officer (DIG),

DE!'ARTMF:NTAL "APPRAL ACGAINST ORDER _No. 5905-08/PA .
DATED KOHAT THE 24-11-2020 PASSED BY DISTRICT POLICE
OFFICER, KOHAT. .

Respeeted Sir,

With due respect appellant hﬁmbly submits as tothe following;

* That appellant has been sewi'n'g in the Police Department. He has long

service standing at his credit. He has been awarded numerous

. Comumendation Certificates for his extra ordinary and brave services -

"beyond the call of his duty.

That appellant was proceeded against dcpartmentzﬂly for certain (alse

allegations and was awarded punishment with confinement in quarter

guard for fifieen (15) days vide Naqlemad No. 15 dated 10-10-2019.

That futer on appellant was again proceeded on the same sct of
allegations and was awarded penally of reduction ‘in rank from the
substantive rank of LHC to the rmk of Fool Constuble vide order OB

No. 1249 dated 17-10-2019.

‘That being aggrieved Irom the aforesaid cited order, appellant filed

departmental appeal before your kind honour which was not decided

within statutory period therelore, appellant filed service appeal before

the Hon’ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal which has been

peading adjudication.

That the departmental immediate authority again forced the appcllante
to undergo departmental proceedings on the same set of allegations

and afler slipshod summary proceedings awarded appellant méjor

penalty of dismissal from service vide DPO Kohat Order OB No. 1392
dated 04-11-2019. oo

That being aggrieved from the order.cited above; appeilz'iﬁt sﬁb_milted .

_departmental appeal before this office but the same was also rejected
vide order No. 2662 dated 18-02-2020. : -

That being aggrieved from the order of this office (worth y DIG),
appellant preferred revision petition before the worthy Inspecior




1.

i4
d P

15.

(‘cm.r'\l IKhyber Pakhtunkhva under rute LI-A nl the Khyhu
Pukhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975

That the worthy Inspector Guneral, Khybcr Pakhtunkhwa placed the
revision petition before the Revision Board and after examining the. .
facts and circumstances of appellant’s case reached to the conclusion.. - -

that appellant is innocent and the charged leveled against him are = *
totally bascless therclore, appellunt. was reinstaled vide order No. -~ -

S/3335-3341/20

thc matter of afresh on the basis of dcnovo proceedings. RTINS

That in pursuance of the order of the worthy Addl. Tngpector ( Gcncml
Khyber "Pakhtunkhwa appellant was reinstated for the purpose of

denovo inquiry vide order dated 25-08-2020. Appellant assumed h:s
_ chargc of duties on 27-08-2020. :

PR

'That ‘the conipetent authonty in pursuance of the afore cited order

(worthy DPQO, Kohat) initiated denovo procecdings and served thes
appellant with charge sheet and statement of allegations dated
25-08-2020.

dated 11-08-2020, however, the competent -
authority was dirccted to conduct proper regular inquiry and du,ldt.. o

That inquiry was conducted and appellant was proved innocent of the o

whole of the charges.

That it is pertinent to mention here that the worthy DPO, Kohat being
not satisfied with the recommendations of the inquiry officer again -
appointed another i mqmry officer for conductmg second i mqmrv on lhe
same set-of aliegations. - :

That appellant .was again proved innocent and the whole of the

charges were declied by the inquiry officer as bascless and concocted

and recommendcd that appel!am be reinstated with all back benefits.

That in spite of the 1ecommendatxon of both the inquiry officers as

discussed abave, the worthy DPO, Kohat without. serving the appellant .

with any sort of show cause notice upon the appellant; imposed  a

minor pena]ty of censure and warned to be careful in fumrb vide order .
No. 5905-08 datcd 24- 11-2020. Appellant was mnsmted in service

and the intervening penod was treated-as unauthiorized leave without

pay.

That appellant now being aggrievéd of the impugned order dated -
24-11-2020, preferred the instant departmcntal appeal inter alia on the:

tollowmg grounds; L e

A. That the penal authority has not treated the appellant in accordance

wilh law, rules and policy on the subject and acted in violation of Article
4 of the Constitution of Pakistan,1973.: Moreover the act -of the
respondents amounts to exploitations, whu.h is the violation of Article 3
ol the: Constitution, 1973. Appellant has been subjected to continuous .

-

“~

B




In view

departmental appeal, Your Honour may graciously be pleased to set aside the -

impugned penal order duted 24-11-202¢ of the worthy DPO, Kohat and re-instate -

2

1

harassment. e was subjected to undergo continuous departmental.

praceedings on the same subject matter. Appellant was exonerated by two
consceutive inquirics from all the charges leveled against him, but the

penal authority ignored the recommendations. of the inquiry officer and -
awarded punishment to the extent of Censure and treating the interval .

period in betweon the dismissal and re-instutement as leave withoul pay,

which has caused huge financial loss to the appellant. -

. That appeliant has been subjected to numerous continuous departmental

inquiries on the same set of accusation which is against the wel] known
principle of law “Double Jeopardy™ and against the spirit and provision of.
Article 13 of the Constitution of Pakistan, 1973. o

. That section 16 of the Civil Servant Act, 1973 provide that every civil

servant is liuble for prescribed disciplinary action in accordance with

prescribed procedure. In the instant case no prescribed procedure has been |

adopted therefore, the impugned penal order is nullity in’ the eyed of law
and liable to be sct aside. L .

. That the penal order is not a speaking order for the reason that no solid

and legal grounds have been given by the penal authority in support of his
penal order. On this score the impugned order is liable Lo be set aside. -

. That as per proviso of section 17 of the Civil Servant Act, 1973, uw

penal authority while set aside the order of dismissal or removal are under
legal -cbligation to award the delinquent official back benefits for the
period a civil servant remained out of service, but the pena. authority
ignored the mandatory provision of law and not only denied the arrears of
pay but also treated the interval period in between the dismissal and re
instatemnent as leave without pay and that too without the support of any
legal reason. ' g .

N .

. That appellant would like to seck the permission of Your Kind Honoure -

for award of personal hearing. Appellant may kindly be granted the
opportunity of personal hearing. -

-

of the above explained: position and.on acceptance of the instant

the appellant with all back benefits.

“Appellant may kindly be granted opi;ortunity. of personal hearing.

-y

' Hidgyat Ullah

o /J;“‘-
/4 é»;;g’

‘Constable No.881, / 98

Police Forc‘e',’ K_c;hat:"' :

/}(jj& - Cell#0333-9637449

. | & {ﬂtyf
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This order will dispose of a departmental appeal, moved. by o

Constable Hidayat Ullah No. 98 of Operation Staff Kohat against the pimishment

. ‘order, passed by DPQ Kohat vide OB No. 823, dated 24.11.2020 whereby he was -
-7 awarded minor punishment of chsur’e and the intervening period W

unauthorized leave during denove enquify on the charged mentioned below:-
P —— :

'»_55-5:-' | { i.  Conduct of the appellant was mysterious and ill-reputed which was verified from . .
& different sources and found indulged in facilitating criminals / notorious narcotics sellers
/ peddlers. R | -
il. Audio recording with contacts and facilitating criminals has been obtained and saved
separately. ' : o

iii.» During his posting at PS Shakar Dara, he misbehaved with an applicant and insulted him =
inside PS, video of which was also viral on social media. The same has defamed the
“r : image of Police. '

" Comments were requisitioned . from DPO Kohat and his service .
record was perused. He was also heard in person in Orderly Room, held . on

* w 27.01.2021, During hearing, he did not adva';:ce any plausible explanation.

A S

I have gone throﬁgh the available record and reached to the
conclusion that a lenient view has already been tak;:n by the competent authority while:
passing the impilgned order. Therefore, the appeal being devoid of merits is hereby. .

_ rejected. ‘ '

I
o
)
¥

Order Announced
27.01.2021

(TAYYAB-HAFEEZ) pSp
ion Police Officer,

x , o ohat Region.

: No. /Zuﬂ Vi /EC, dated Kohat thé‘ 2. /20'2"!_"\."1‘ _

. .. Copy to District Police " fficer, Kohat for information and
2 Deécessary action w/r to his office Memo: No. 18464/LB,. dated 30.12.2020. His
o Service Record'& Fauji Missal is returned herewith,

L
l. , : (TAYYAB

alice Ofﬁcer,
Kohat Region,







BEFOR THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR ;o
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SERVICE APPEAL No.> 21 2021

Hidayat Ullah : ' %

Constabic No.881,
Police Force, Kohat. , '
.................... Appellant

Yersus

1.  The Regional Police Officer,
Kohat Region Kohat. |
2.  The District Police Officer,
Kohat,
......................................................... Respondents

Service Appeal under Section 4 of the Khybei' Pakktnnkhwa Service‘
Tribunal Act 1974 against the impugned Final order of the respondent
No.1 End: No.1600/EC, dated Kohat the 04-02-2021, wherein he rejectéd

the departmental appeal of the appellant preferred against the order
passed by respondeﬁt No.2 vidé'OB No.823 dated 24-11-2020, wherein he
awarded minor punishment of censure and the intervening period was

= - ~treated as unauthorized leave.
Prayer in Appeal:-

On_acceptace of the instant ‘serw)ice appeal, this Hon’ble Tribunal may
f graciously be pleased to:-
1. Declare _the impugned order of the respondent No.l FEnd:
No.1600/EC dated Kohat .the 04-02-2021 and impugned order of

'If“’“ywﬂ respondent No.2 vide OB No.823 dated 24-11-2020 as illegal, unlawful
| °{> P J "and without lawful authority; '

2. ‘Set aside both the impugned orders and re-instate the appellant w:th

all back benefits mcludmg the counting of intervening penod as

l " period on active duty.

-8
ol
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3. Any other relief deemed appropriate in the circumstances of the case
' not specifically asked for may also be gA raciously granted.

ReSpectfully Sheweth,

The coricise facts giving nse to the present Service Appeal are as under:-

1. That appellant is the empioyee of pohce force, Kohat. He has long
service standing at his credit. He has been awarded numerous
Commendation Certificates for his extra ordinary and brave services

 beyond the call of his duty (Annexure-A). ’

2. That appellant was proceeded against departmentally for certain false '
allegations and was awarded punishment with confinement in quarter
guard for fifteen (15) days vide Naqlemad No.. 15 dated 10- 10,_-29‘,1.94-\

(Annexure-B) ( / .,) o _ "."_,"““;'« 3

3. That_later on appellant ‘was again proceeded on 'the" same set- of
allegations and was awarded penalty of reduction in rank from the
substanti've > rank of LHC to the rank of Foot . Constable.vide order OB

No. 1249 dated 17-10- 2019 ) and that too dunng conﬁnemcnt period
(Annexure-C). ( P /} ,l '

4. That being aggrieved from the aforesaid cited order, appellant filed
departmental appeal before réspondent No.1 which was not decided

dech . ,
,; E o within statutory period therefore, appcllant filed service appeal before '
Aead the Hon’ble Khyber Pakhtankhwa Service Tribunal which has been

pending adjudication (Annexure-D) ( /’/ 7 -3 l) Serice 7 Lpp@f E

| | o % l%f‘ﬁ/ﬁazo '

5. That respondent No.2 again forced the appellant to undergo .
departmental proceedings on the same set of allegations and after |
slipshod summary proceedings a'wzlrded appellant major penalty of |
dismissal from scmcc vide DPO Kohat Order OB No. 1392 dated 04- -

et o g i S,

11-2019(Annexure-E) /( f T J; 3 )

U SRS SR

ey
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6. That being aggrieved from the order cited above; appellant submitted | Y,

departmental appeal before respondent No.1 but the same was also y

T i e s A

r¢j ected vide order No. 2662 datecl 18-02-2020 (Annexure-F). / 3 y

7. That being aggrieved from the ordef No. 2662 dated 18-02-2020 of the '
worthy. respondent No.1, appellant preferred revision petition before
the woxthy Inspector General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa under rulc ll-A

of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Police Rules, 1975.

8. That rtespondent No.l (worthy Inspector Geljfneral, Khyber |
Pakhtunkhwa) placed the revision petition before the Revision Board

and after examining the fa}:ts and circumstances of appellant’s case

' reached to the conclusion that appellant is innocent and the charged

” ) leveled against him are totally baseless therefore, appellant was _ E
reinstated vide order No. $/3335-3341/20 dated 11-08-2020, a{,!* \'u'a,»&‘*"'{-ﬁ%* &'{ |

however, the competent authority was directed to conduct proper

ré'gular inquiry and decide thé matter of afresh on the basis of denovo

S

9..  That in pursuance of the order of the worthy Addl. Inspector General,

proceedings (Annexure-G). gf f

B3
&

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa appellant was reinstated for the purpose of -

denovo inquiry vide order dated 23-08-2020. Appellant assumed his . _

charge of duties on 22;(3§£gg£20 UT e Mu\“{‘\r@ ’t& {g YR \ B
ofy Mgt

10.  That the competent authority in pursuancc of the afore cited order '

M&( (worthy DPO, Kohat) initiated denovo proceedings and served the
vhgds _

- ‘\Fwﬁ & appellant with charge sheet and statement of allegations dated 25-08-

Bl (N .o ' P ke,

K §~ 2020. ‘
) s*..‘ r——

o sy} P
R t:f 1. That inquiry was conducted and appellant was proved innocent of the

whole qf the charges. ( ;’%2 X Yot :} e lﬁ*@.-i‘{:" n HGKCM )

12.  That it is pertinent to mention here that the worthy DPO, Kohat being

not satisfied with the recommendations of the inquiry officer again




~ | R ng Y

appointed another inciuiry officer for conducting second.inquiry on the

same set of allegations.

13.  That appellant was agam proved innocent and the whole of the
charges were deciared by the i inquiry officer as baseless and concocted
and recommended that appellant be reinstated with all back benefits.

-14.  That in spite (;f the recommendation of both the inql'liri; Qfﬁbérs as )
discussed above, the worthy DPO, Kohat without serving the appellant -
with any sort of show cause notice -upon the appellant imposed a
, minor penalty of censure and warned to be careful in future vide order -
gt P t 6 zi$ No. 590§-08 dated M{Q Appellant was reinstated in service
,:3 o @ 1S and the intervening period was treated as unauthorized leave without
?{ pay (Annexure-H). { jxé
B ::iﬁfv fff e _ S
15.  That-being aggrieved from the aforesaid order appellant preferred
dcpartmental appeaj before- the respondent No.2 (Annexure-I), which
is now been rejected vide order dated 04-02-2021 (Annexure-])\( i‘? j ,4;, 4w [; 5)
MGATI S
16. That appellant now being aggrieved of the both the impugned orders :
of respondent_No.1 End: No.1600/EC, dated Kohat the 04-02-
2021 and impugned order of respondent No.2 vide OB No.823

dated 24-11-2020 files the instant Service Appeal inter alia on the
following grounds; . ' R

o - wA ~ That the penél autharity has not treated the appellant'in accordance

- with law, ruleé and policy: on the subject and acted in violation of '
Article 4 of the Constitution of Pakistan,i973. Moreover the act of the
responcients amounts to exploitations, which is the violation of Artic.le
3 of the Constitution, 1973. Appellant has been subjected to
continuous harassment. He was subjected to undergo continuous
departmentai proceédings on the éamp subject matter, Appellant was
. exonerated by two consecutive inquiries from all the chafges leveled
against him, but the penal authority ighored the recommendations of

the inquiry officer and awarded punishment to the extent of Censure




b &

* and treating the mterval penod in between the d:smlssal and .re-
instatement as leave without pay, which has caused huge ﬁnanmal loss
to the appellant o
" ®B. That appellant has been subjected to numerous contmuous _
- : departmental inquiries on the same set of accusation which is against
the well known principle of law “Double, Jeopardy” and against the
spirit and provision of Article 13 of the Constitution of Pakistan, 1973.

C. That section 16 of the Civil Servant Act, 1973 provxde that every civil
servant is liable for prescnbed disciplinary action in accordance with
* prescribed procedure. In the mstant case no prescribed procedure has -
been adopted therefore the’ unpugned penal order is nulhty in the eyed

of law and liable to be set asuie

D. That number of departmental inquiries were conducted by the
respondents, but prosecution failed to bring an iota of ev1dence against
the appellant to substantiate their baseless accusatxon/allegatlons even
in spite of the fact that appellant was not associated with inquiry
proceedings and even was not confronted with accusation. Final s},;o_\'v

 cause was not served and no inquiry report was providéd, "\'avhi'ch is’
mandatory in nature and Splrlt and the denial thereof is the demal of

jUSthC, fair play and equlty

E.  That appellant has been condemned unheard being deprived of the

right personal hearing.

\(Accused is stated to be a favorite child of law and he is presﬁmed to
be innocent unless proved oﬂxerwise and the benefit of doubt always
goes to the accused anci. not to the prosecution as it is’ for the ,
prosecution to stand on its own legs by proving all allegations to the |
hilt 'against the accused. Mere conjectures and presumption, however ;
strong, could not be made a ground for remov,aL from service of civil
servant [1999 PLC (CS) 1332 (FST)]..... Unless and until prosecution




- That as per proviso of section 17 of the Civil Servant Act, 1973, ‘the

proves accused guilty beyond any shadow of doubt, he would be
considered innocent [1983 PLC (CS) 152 (FST)].

That Re-instafed employee would be entitled to back benefits as a
matter of course unless employer is able to establish by cogent
evidence that concerned. employee had been gainfully employed
elsewhere. In this respect, initial burden would lie upon the employer
and not upon the employee to prove that such employee was gainfully
employed durmg period- of‘ termination from his serﬁce.hzﬂloﬂ
(Leboun 4. - o

That Civil servant who was dismissed from service through 'ambitraryh1
and whimsical action of the goverﬁment functionaries and re instated
through judicial order of Service Tribunal would have every ﬁght to
recover arrears of salaries by way of back benefits due to them during
the period of their dismissal and re instatement. It would be very
unjust and harsh"to deprive them of back benefits for the period for
which they remained out of job without any fault on their part and

were not gainﬁllly,employed during that period...... Supreme Court
allowing their appeal and directing payment of back benefits to tth

- appellant. 2006 T D (SERVICE) 551 (a).

That the penal order is not a speaking order for the reason that no solid
and legal grounds have been given by the penal authority in support of
his penal order. On this score the impugned order is liable to be set

aside.

~

penal éuthority .whi-le set aéide the brdenj ‘of dismissal 6r removal are
under legal obligation to award the delinquent official back benefits

for the period a civil servant remained out of service, but the penél ‘

authority ignored the mandatory provision of law and not only denied

the arrears of pay but also treated the interval period in between the |-

dismissal and re instatement as leave without pay and that too without

the support of any legal reason.
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Dated:

K.

S

- ) A = -7 /L;'?

That appellant would like to seek the permission of Your Kind
Honoure for award of _personal heanng. Appellant may kindly be
granted the opportunity of personal hearing,

. Appellint -
Through ’ )@v,,,sfv‘
Ashraf Ali Khattak
Advocate,

Supreme Court of Pakistan

no2t ——_— o




1 - OFFIE QFTHE

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE |

o " KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA §
| PESHAWAR. )

ORDER
This order is hereby passed to disms«lz of Revision Peiitlon under Rule 11-A of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa . LlL{
Police Rule-1975 (amended 2014) submitted by Constnble Hidayat Ullnh No. 881/98. The applicant was dismissed '
from service by Dnstnct Police Officer, I(ohat vide OB Na. 1392 dated 04.1 1.2019 on tha followmg allcgmlon o ’

E . () His conduct is mysterious and :ll-reputed which was venﬁed ftom secret source that he had

" contacts with cnmma!s/nomnous notarious sellers/peddlers, and support/fac:htate them m social
' e imes. ' )
; (ii) Audm recordmg with contacts and faclllmtmg criminals had been chtained and saved separately
) (iii) Durmg hlS posting at Palice Station Shakardara, he- mlsbehaved with an appllcant and insulted him
: Cove L mstde Police Station which was also viral-on.social medla. The same. hgs defamc.d the lma?gq of

Police.

(Iv)  On perusal of his service rgcord he has ill reputed 8 stlgma on Puhce Depanment and eamed  bad

LI

name to the entire Depuﬂment. ‘ . ;
» His, appeal was rejected by Regional- Police Oﬁicer, Knhat vzde order Endst: No. 2662/EC, dated :
18.82.2020, His revision petition wss discussed in Appellate Board meeting: 21, 07.2020 wherein the board re-instated
him for the purpase of de-novo enquiry. De—novo enquiry was conducted. and ha was awarded minor pumshment of
censure and intervening penod was treated as un-authorized leave without pay by Dislnct Police Ofﬁcer. Kohat vide
OB No 523, dated 23.11. 2020. _ .

Meeting of Appellatc Board was held on 26.01.2022 wherein petttloner was hcard m person,

Petitioner comcnded that he is mnocent ’

Keeping in view hns long service of 20 years, 07 months & 20 days, the Board decsded that the

- . mtervenlng period is hoveby treated as leave of kmd due, lf any on his credit.

; - : : S SABIR AHMED, PSP
'3§ é{ ¢ / ‘ff/ ' : ‘ Additional Inspectir Genersl of Police,
54 ) Sl ’ " . HQrs: K.hyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

1.5 9_/ :
’4&‘0 S/ &5 /- ? I22 dated Peshawar. the JD\ 12022 - ) R
D/PO [ [9/1,# . Copyof the sbove is forwarded to~the L o .

,f ,b/ﬂmj Regional Police Officer, Knhat. One’ Sbrv:ce Roll and one: F&UJI Missal of the above named FC

/{ ?‘ A,!/V d‘"’ recewed vide your ofﬁce Mcmo' No 13369/EC, dated ZGQ&J%L& No 12272/EC, dated-
05.08. 2021 is retumed herewith for your office record : -
- 2 Dismct Police Oﬁ'iccr Kohat. " _
. 3. PSOto IGP/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, CPO Peshawar.
/ 0_ 7 f 576& AIG/Legsl Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshnwar U
5. PA to'Addl: IGP/HQrs: Khyber Pakhmnkhwa, Peshawar '
6. PA to DIG/HQes: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pcshaw_anf.
7. Office Supdt: E-IV CPO Peshaviar. '

aHEIHA
f' T . » : AIG/Esmbhshmcnt,

' L A i For Inspector General of Pohcc
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,




- 14.04.2023 - Appellant aiong\a'ilh'his.com‘iscl present,

*.Mufazr{m Shah* (I dteehcl _

29" May, 2023

AR SN
FERIR T LN
- 3

Abli Muasootit \ll >i,.xh fewrned L)( puty i)mm.l /\UOH‘&\ t(n
respondents. present.
Former made a request lor adjournment in order 1o prepare the

- brief. Adjourned: To come up tor arguments on 29.05.2023 before
| ]

D.B. Parcha Peshi given 1o the patties.
. g

, . (Rozina Rehman)
Member (b ) - . f\/lcm_bcr ()
‘1. - Learned counsel for appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan,

- District Attorney for respondenfs present.

;‘ -
v

L2 When confronted with the situation by the learned ‘D‘istriCt' Attomey.

that the Appéllate Board had modified the impugned erder and the
iriter-vening period was treated as leave of the kind due if any on his credit,

the learned counsel wants to make two applications one for amendment in

~ the appeal and another to implead Inspector General ’(Sf Poiice, Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa. as party. He may do so within two days. If applications are

. moved within two days, both of the sa:me shalli be deémed to- have been

“allowed subject to liniitation\ and restrictioné/ot;jections “of the other side

‘thereby permitting the appeilant to filé amended appeal within next five

Eié,yg. Copy of the sdme' be handed over to the learned District

A'Attomey/respondent»s, ‘who are at’ liberty to' file ¢omments/amended

comments but a week béfore the next ‘date. The;ne‘xt. date in the matter is

22.08.2023 before D.B for arb;uments. P.P given to the pzfr_.ties.

" (Muhammad Akbar Khan) (Kalim Arshad Khan)
' Member (E) o ' Chairman °

. ?'5.
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